Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA M\DATA\BM101615\
Data File : BM002935.D

Aca On : 16 Oct 2015 15:29

Operator : UM/I1Z

Sample : G4037-05

Misc :

ALS Vial : 7 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 16 23:01:49 2015
Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Fri Oct 16 22:59:32 2015

Response via

Internal Standards

7
13)
19)
26)
35)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

4)
5)
8)
14)
15)
29)

Tara
2)
10)
12)
16)
17)
18)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
27)
28)
30)
32)
33)
34)
36)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
1.4-Dioxane
Naphthalene
2-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene
Fluorene
Hexachlorobenzene
Pentachlorophenol
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene
Benzidine
Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Benzo(ag.h.1)pervlene

Initial Calibration

21.85
27.32
23.82
23.87
24.49
27.31
28.16

112
99
82

330

172

244

88
128
142
152
154
166
284
266
178
178
202
184
202
228
228
149
276
252
252
252
278
276

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Response

99316
432584
239449
555549
401516
357369

51353
46244
75112
70478
245761
238363

211
180328
11517
7011
20909
27248
101
2066
8801
8385
6236
3037
6225
4681
4681
7842
2320
2306
3434
2407
2648
1960

(Not Reviewed)

Instrument :
BNA_M

ClientSampleld :
RAV-GT-113

Conc Units Dev(Min)

na
na
na
na
na
ng

100

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 23:01:05 2015

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA M\DATA\BM101615\

Data File : BM002935.D

Aca On : 16 Oct 2015 15:29

Operator : UM/I1Z

Sample : G4037-05 I
Misc :

ALS Vial : 7 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 16 23:01:49 2015

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\8270-SIM-BM101515.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
OLast Update Fri Oct 16 22:59:32 2015

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance : .
500000 TIC: BM002935.D

480000
460000
440000
420000

400000

tthrene-e10, |

ey

380000

Acenaphthene-d10,!

360000

340000

BhnmEaadi®?dcene

320000

300000

Naphthalene-d8,|
2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

280000

Terphenyl-d14,S

260000

Perylene-d12,1

240000

220000

200000

180000

2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

160000

140000 E

120000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

100000

Nitrobenzene-d5,S

80000

Acenaphthylene

Acenaphtiene
Fluorene
Pentachlorophenol
<

2-Fluorophenol,S

60000

Phenol-d6,S

2-Methylnaphthalene

B ﬁ@gg’(hene

£ Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate

40000

Benzo(R)fiueranthene
Didena(i(2 |3ad)pacere

1,4-Dioxane
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

20000

O T e e e T T [ T [T

Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00

8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 23:01:06 2015 Page: 2



Abundance Scan 377 (8.660 min): BM002911.D (-373) (-) #1
g

130 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 8.66 min Scan# 377
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
115 Lab File:  BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tat lon:152 Resp: 99316
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 139.2 113.0 169.6
115 47.9 37.9 56.9
RaWSO
115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
ol 22 63 71 93 80000
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance 60000
150
40000
Sub
50
115 20000
ol 42 63 71 93 0 £\ -
L B L L B B B B RN R R L R LI S e e e e e e e
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150  Time--> 850 860 870 880

Abundance Scan 71 (3.769 min): BM002911.D (-68) (-) #2
58 88 1,4-Dioxane
Concen: 0.02 ng
RT: 3.78 min Scan# 72
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
43 Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
Al
> 4 % & o @ 9 10 o | 19t lon: 88 Resp: 211
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 88 100
58 51.2 56.7 85.1#
43 236.0 22.0 33.0#
RaW50
Abundance |on 88.00 (87.70 to 88.70): BM(
88 lon 58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): BM(
58 74
O |‘|6‘:‘3|‘||||11‘2| 600
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Abundance
58 400 3.78
T L
Sub
50 200
63 112 -~
G S SR S UL SIS UL WAL 0 A UL U
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Time--> 3.70 3.80 3.90

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 23:01:07 2015 Page 3



Abundance Scan 225 (6.149 min): BM002911.D (-221) (-) #4
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 2.76 na
RT: 6.12 min Scan# 223
Refs0 64 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0 44 58 74
miz--> 0 50 6 70 8 90 100 110 | 1ot lon:112 Resp: 51353
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 51.1 42.0 63.0
63 24.3 20.0 30.0
Raws, 64
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
25000 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BM(
a4 58 74 88
0"'I''"I""I"''I""I""I""I""I"'I 20000 6.12
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Abundance
112 15000
Sub 64 10000
50
5000
42 58 74 0
G B SR S UL SIS UL WAL T
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Time--> 6.00
Abundance Scan 326 (7.786 min): BM002911.D (-320) (-) #5
9P Phenol-d6
Concen: 1.95 ng
RT: 7.79 min Scan# 326
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
71 Lab File: BM002935.D
42 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0 '“l""l“"lg?'w""l'“'|""v"'|;%§|""v"'|'“%?9'“l
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tgt lon: 99 Resp: 46244
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 15.5 12.4 18.6
71 37.2 21.4 32.0#
Rawsg
n Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BM(
42 25000/ 107 4200 (41.70 to 42.70): BM(
63 115 150
G R B A R RN RO LA AR LS LSRN SAASN ARRY 7.79
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 20000
Abundance
99 15000
Sub 10000
50
n 5000
42 a\
o 152 | g [N AL
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 7.60 7.80 8.00

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:08 2015
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Abundance Scan 599 (11.504 min): BM002911.D (-593) (-) #H7
3 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 11.49 min Scan# 599
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
54 68 223
O 1T Tat lon:136 Resp: 432584
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 at fon-. esp:
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.4 9.1 13.7
54 10.0 3.5 5.3#
Rawk, 68 8.7 3.3  4.9#
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70); E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): B
54 ea 300000
ol 223 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BM(
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 250000 1140
Abundance .
4 200000
150000
Sub_, 100000
50000
54 68
Olllllllllllllllllllllll||||||||||||||||2|2|3||| 0||| L L T T 1T
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  (Time--> 1140 1150 1160
/Abundance Scan 479 (9.863 min): BM002911.D (-474) (-) #8
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 3.62 ng
RT: 9.86 min Scan# 479
Refs0 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
O"|""|'§$'|""|"'|""|""|""|""|"' - -
miz--> 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 75112
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g2 82 100
128 55.2 34.1 51.1#
54 39.7 42 .6 63.8#
128
RaWSO
54 Abundance on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BMC
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
40000
65 |
G L U S I UL WL B WAL 9.86
miz-—-> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 30000
Abundance
82
20000
sub 128 i
501 54
10000 / \
) \
0 65 4&:! N = -]
miz--> 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 Mime-> 9.0 9.80 9.00 1000

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:08 2015

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :
RAV-GT-113

Page 5



/Abundance Scan 602 (11.555 min): BM002911.D (-594) (-) #10
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 1.88 na
RT: 11.54 min Scan# 602
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0 54|68|||| SRS RaRs s
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:128 Resp: 180328
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
129 13.9 9.4 14.2
127 14.3 9.6 14.4
Rawsg
Abundance [on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70); E
lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): B
100000
e — < T
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 80000 1154
Abundance
128 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
54 68 223 ™\ N =N
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  Mime-> 1140 1150 11.60 11.70
/Abundance Scan 716 (13.126 min): BM002911.D (-710) (-) #12
142 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 0.18 ng
RT: 13.12 min Scan# 717
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
115 Lab File:  BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
O||||||1?0| - -
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 19t lon:1l42 Resp: 11517
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
141 142 100
115 141 117.8 69.4 104.0#
115 82.1 22.7 34 .1#
Rawsg
Abundance [on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70); E
170 10000 10 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): £
O A
miz-—-> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 8000
Abundance 3l12
141 6000
Sub 4000
50
115 2000
170
ot 0
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 Time-->

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:09 2015

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :

RAV-GT-113

Page 6



Abundance Scan 866 (15.230 min): BM002911.D (-861) (-) #13
162 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 15.23 min Scan# 867
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM0O02935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
o ) )
mz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Tat lon:164 Resp: 239449
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 164 100
162 112.5 79.6 119.4
160 57.6 33.1 49 . T7H#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): B
bt o 33 150000
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
Abundance 1323
162 100000
Sub
50 50000
NEL 330 I _
mz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320  ime-> 1510 1520 15.30
Abundance Scan 933 (16.717 min): BM002911.D (-930) (-) #14
330 | 2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 7.53 ng
RT: 16.71 min Scan# 934
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File:  BM002935.D
141 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0 ||153|166|||||||| T
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Tgt Ton:-330 Resp: 70478
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 330 100
332 97 .4 76.6 115.0
141 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
151 165 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): B
et S0000
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 1671
Abundance 40000
330
30000
Sub50 20000
10000
141 162 O
O o B o I I I S TTTTTTTTT 0 LR DL B DL B
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Time--> 16.60 16.70 16.80

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:09 2015

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :
RAV-GT-113

Page 7



Abundance Scan 788 (13.876 min): BM002911.D (-778) (-) #15
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 3.21 na
RT: 13.87 min Scan# 789 [USitinlEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min (B:TA_';/'S ol
Lab File: BM0O02935.D Ientoamplelos:
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29 NaVRSIEES
0|115||1|41||!| - -
miz--> 10 120 130 140 15 160 170 180 1ot fon:1l72 Resp: 245761
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 34.8 26.1 39.1
170 22.6 15.7 23.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
115 » ‘ 200000
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 13.87
Abundance 150000
172
100000
Sub
50
50000 A
0..|.1.1.5.........14?'............... T ||||\|||| —
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 Mime-> 1380 13.90  14.00
Abundance Scan 854 (14.964 min): BM002911.D (-851) (-) #16
132 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 0.07 ng
RT: 14.96 min Scan# 855
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM0O02935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
O' TrirTyrrroTrT TrrryrrrT TrrryrrrT TrrryrrrT TrrryrrTT - -
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 3z0 | 19t lonz152 Resp: 7011
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
141 152 100
151 291.1 15.3 22 .9#
153 0.0 10.5 15.7#
Rawsg
153 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
w 15000 lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): H
miz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
Abundance 10000
151
Sub / /
o 5000 14.9
/\\\/ \J
164
O TTTTTTTTT 0 LA L L A L L AL L
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320  Time--> 14.90 15.00

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:10 2015

Page 8



Scan# 870 [WEIl=ies

Abundance Scan 869 (15.297 min): BM002911.D (-863) (-) #17
153 Acenaphthene
Concen: 0.29 na
RT: 15.29 min
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File:  BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
ol 141 153? ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, i i
mz-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Tat lon:-154 Resp: 20909
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 154 100
153 91.6 0.0 0.0#
152 59.6 0.0 0.0#
Rawsg
167 Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
141 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): {
o ,‘,, ,Hy,, 33 | 15000
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
Abundance
153 10000 15129
SUbSO 5000 N
\/\//\\/// v/
167
141
0' ""|"" """" """" """" ""|""| 0 T T | T T T | T T
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Time--> 15.20 15.40
Abundance Scan 913 (16.273 min): BM002911.D (-909) (-) #18
166 Fluorene
Concen: 0.32 ng
RT: 16.27 min Scan# 914
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
g Y AR BRRES SRREE SRR SRR SRS BEREY SRREY SRRRE - -
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Tgt lon:166 Resp: 27248
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
165 166 100
165 97.4 77.3 115.9
167 28.1 10.9 16.3#
Rawsg
151 Abundance |on 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): F
“ 25000
0 .,‘...u\ B — < 0
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 20000
Abundance
165 15000
Sub 10000
50
5000
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Time--> 16.20  16.30

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:11 2015

BNA_M
ClientSampleld :
RAV-GT-113

Page 9



Abundance Scan 983 (17.951 min): BM002911.D (-979) (-) #19
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 17.95 min Scan# 984
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM0O02935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
ol 80 9 142 249 284
L IR B SRR AN LA SR RS SRR AR SRS - -
miz-> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 1on:188 Resp: 555549
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 8.7 15.2 22 .8#
80 7.2 15.9 23.9#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BM
94
0 ® 142 248 264 284 | 400000
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 17.95
Abundance 300000
188
200000
Sub
50
100000
oo 2828 o e N,
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 1780 1790 1800
Abundance Scan 956 (17.261 min): BM002911.D (-952) (-) #21
284 | Hexachlorobenzene
Concen: Below Cal
RT: 17.26 min Scan# 957
Refs0 249 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
142 Lab File: BM0O02935.D
179 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
1 "< SN RN (NN (o B -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 10n:284 Resp: 101
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
94 284 100
142 0.0 0.0 0.0
80 249 128.7 20.7 31.1#
Rawsg
141 179 Abundance lon 283.80 (283.50 to 284.50): E
lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): B
0 ‘ 248 264 284 6000
(S e L
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance
94 4000
Sub 179 \M/\/\/\\/
50 2000
80
. 142 248 266 g4 17.26
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime->  17.10 17.20 1730

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:11 2015

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :
RAV-GT-113

Page 10



Abundance Scan 970 (17.619 min): BM002911.D (-968) (-) #22
266 Pentachlorophenol
Concen: 1.02 na
RT: 17.61 min Scan# 971 Syl
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min a8l _
Lab File:  BM002935.D  \SUISEUEEEs
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
ol 80 94 141 179 284
mz-> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1dt 10Nn:266 Resp: 2066
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
94 266 100
80 268 80.7 58.3 87.5
141 264 70.2 54.2 81.2
Raw, 176
Abundance lon 265.70 (265.40 to 266.40): E
lon 268.00 (267.70 to 268.70): E
248 256 284
ot 600 17.61
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance
176
400
141
Sub50
200
266
80
o 248 | 284 0
SRS M| Sl | - & —
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 IMime-> 1740 17.60
Abundance Scan 984 (17.977 min): BM002911.D (-980) (-) #23
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 0.07 ng
RT: 18.00 min Scan# 986
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0. 80 94 wp a9
SRR . NMSNUNE | SNBSS . .
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon:178 Resp: 8801
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
94 178 100
176 0.0 14.6 21.8#
80 178 179 29.1 12.5 18.7#
Ravig, 141
Abundance on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
0 250 266 284
> 83 100 130 a0 150 1% 200 20 o0 2% 20 6000 18.00
Abundance
178 (
4000 _
— - AN
Sub50
2000
. 94 250 568 g4 ol,
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 17.80  17.90 1800

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:12 2015
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Abundance Scan 988 (18.079 min): BM002911.D (-987) () #24
1718 Anthracene
Concen: 0.07 na
RT: 18.07 min Scan# 989 [USInE)ls:
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min (B:TA_';/'S ol
Lab File: BM0O02935.D Ientoamplelos:
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29 NaVRSIEES
o 141 || 250264
UUNRASS SUASS SUREE BURSE SUARS SURES SRASE SUARE BURES SRRSY SUN - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10t lon:1l78 Resp: 8385
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
80 94 178 100
176 0.0 13.9 20.9#
w18 179 0.0 12.6 18.8#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
0001 0n 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
. 248 266 284
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 6000 18.07
Abundance
178
4000 _ i
Sub50 80 B
2000
94
o 248 284
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ITime-> 1800 1810 1820 |
Abundance Scan 1080 (19.968 min): BM002911.D (-1072) () #25
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 0.04 ng
RT: 19.96 min Scan# 1081
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM0O02935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0--1?%---1.2-2---.----.----.“-‘4---“----.----.2‘-‘4--
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 6236
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
122 202 202 100
101 15.5 11.0 16.6
185 203 23.1 13.8 20.6#
RaWSO
101 Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
1o lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
244
|
0"""""""""||||||||||||||| 6000
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 19.96
Abundance
202 4000
Sub A
50 2000 ‘%&
101 185
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time--> 19.90  20.00

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 23:01:13 2015 Page 12



Abundance Scan 1191 (22.036 min): BM002911.D (-1184) (-) #26

240 Chrvsene-di12
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 22.03 min Scan# 1192 it ipChis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min a8l _
Lab File:  BM002935.D  \SUISEUEEEs
120 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29 —
A - A o | I S
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 10T 10on:240 Resp: 401516
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 29.9 3.3 4_9#
236 32.4 19.5 29.3#
RaWSO
120 Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): f
149 167 226 | 252 279 | 200000
BN RARE SRR N SRS RS RSN UARSS RSN RS R 22.03
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 \
Abundance
240 150000
100000
Sub
50
120 50000 \
0 228 | 252 /
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time-> 2190 2200 2210 22.20
Abundance Scan 1089 (20.122 min): BM002911.D (-1085) (-) #27
184 Benzidine
Concen: 0.20 ng
RT: 20.15 min Scan# 1092
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.03 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
R e S R E U i : :
mz-> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt lon:184 Resp: 3037
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
122 184 100
185 185 183.3 12.0 18.0#
203 183 128.1 8.9 13.3#
RaWSO
101 Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
212 a4 lon 185.00 (184.70 to 185.70): f
6000
S L L L U L WL UL B 5000
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance
184 4000 N
so00f" T
Sub50 2000 20.15
1000
200 244
OIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII Trryrrrryrrrrryrrrr[r
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time-> 20,00 20.10 20.20 20.30

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 23:01:13 2015 Page 13



Abundance Scan 1100 (20.311 min): BM002911.D (-1096) (-) #28
202

Pvrene
Concen: 0.05 na
RT: 20.32 min Scan# 1102uSidtinlEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min ?III\!A_';AS el
Lab File: BM002935.D Ientsampleld
101 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29 NaVECIEEE
o 122 || 212
L A L B LA WAL SRR LA B - -
mz-> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 | 10T 10on:202 Resop: 6225
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
122 200 21.7 16.2 24.4
185 203 21.1 13.8 20.8#
RaWSO
101 Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
212 lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): B
244
. 6000
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 20.32
Abundance
202 4000
Sub
50 2000
,,,,,,,,,, //\/
0'':I-?:!-"'l'"'|''"|""|""|"2:!-2'|""|"' 0
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Mime-> 2020 2030 2040

Abundance Scan 1110 (20.482 min): BM002911.D (-1106) (-) #29
244 | Terphenyl-di4
Concen: 3.97 ng
RT: 20.48 min Scan# 1111
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BM0O02935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0 122 184 200 41
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt lon:244 Resp: 238363
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 8.7 5.6 8.4#
122 7.0 2.2 3.2#
RaWSO
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
- o50000] 197 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): &
0,101 122 184 203
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 200000 20.48
Abundance
244 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
. 122 184 200 71 A
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Mime> 2040 2050 20.60

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M Fri Oct 16 23:01:14 2015 Page 14



Abundance Scan 1190 (22.016 min): BM002911.D (-1182) (-) #30
28 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 0.04 na
RT: 22.03 min Scan# 1192
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
120 Lab File: BM002935.D
‘ 240 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0|||||||'!252|| - -
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 1Ot 10n:228 Resp: 4681
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 228 100
226 41.3 19.0 28.6#
229 55.0 16.8 25.2#
RaWSO
120 Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): b
4000
o 149 167 226 252 279
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 3000 2203
240 \
2000
Sub N
50
S
120 1000 7~ X
0 228
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 2195 2200 2205
Abundance Scan 1193 (22.077 min): BM002911.D (-1192) (-) #32
228 Chrysene
Concen: 0.04 ng
RT: 22.03 min Scan# 1192
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
0|126|149||||||27|9 - -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 o280 19t lon:228 Resp: 4681
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 228 100
226 41.3 20.6 30.8#
229 55.0 17.4 26.2#
Rawsg
120 Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): F
4000
o 149 167 226 252 279
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 3000 2203
240 \
2000
Sub50 N
N
120 1000 7~ X
0 228
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 21.95 22.00 22.05

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:15 2015

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleld :
RAV-GT-113
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Abundance Scan 1182 (21.851 min): BM002911.D (-1174) (-) #33
149 Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Concen: 0.38 na
RT: 21.85 min Scan# 1183[QEtiyliss
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min (B:TA_';/'S ol -
167 Lab File: BM002935.D ientSampleld :
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29 MaVESIEEX
ot e e 228 2R 20 ) )
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19t lon:149 Resp: 7842
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100
167 30.1 17.2 25.8#
279 0.0 2.2 3.4#
Rawsg
167 Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
120 12000 lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
“ 229,40 252 270
L e | | 10000
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 21.85
Abundance 8000
149
6000
Sub50 4000
2000 N
167
0'||||||||||||||||I""I|||||||||I||||I|||2|7|9|| 0|||| T 1 1T 7T T 1 1T 7T T
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 2180 2190  22.00
Abundance Scan 1651 (27.315 min): BM002911.D (-1641) (-) #34
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 0.02 ng
RT: 27.32 min Scan# 1653
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
138 Lab File: BM0O02935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
o) ) )
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19t 1on:276 Resp: 2320
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
278 276 100
130 138 44.6 29.0 43.6#
277 26.9 19.8 29.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
1000| 1o 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70):
Ot
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 800 27.32
Abundance
278 600
Sub 400
50
138 200
0"""""""""""""""I" 0IIIIIIIIIII
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime--> 27.20 27.40

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:16 2015
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Abundance Scan 1391 (24.605 min): BM002911.D (-1381) (-) #35
264 Pervlene-di12
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 24.61 min
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
|| Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
O e AL . .
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:264 Resp: 357369
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 24.2 20.1 30.1
265 22.7 17.6 26.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): H
200000
oh_125 252 “
v DAL DAL SRR UL UL SURLLA BRI WU 24.61
72> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 150000
Abundance
264
100000
Sub
50
50000
//j‘
0'|1'2$' U DAL WL WL UL SR B 20 T 0 -
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 24.40 2460 24.80
/Abundance Scan 1315 (23.813 min): BM002911.D (-1308) (-) #36
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 0.02 ng
RT: 23.82 min Scan# 1317
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
125 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
e L L L W UL B 'F§$' - -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 2306
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
125 252 265 | 252 100
253 66.1 17.5 26.3#
125 97.8 12.4 18.6#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
3000] lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): F
S L L L W UL B 'l' T 2500
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance 2000
252
1500
Sub_, 1000
125 500
o 265 0
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 23.70 23.75 23.80 23.85

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:16 2015

Scan# 1393l

ClientSampleld :
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Abundance Scan 1320 (23.865 min): BM002911.D (-1318) (-) #37
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 0.03 na
RT: 23.87 min Scan# 1322UEiinE)is
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M
Lab File:  BM002935.D C"e“ésamf'e'd 1
175 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29 aVESIEE
mz> 0 1o 1k 1oz 2oz zo | 10t 10n:252 Resp: 3434
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 965 252 100
125 253 55.7 17.9 26 .9#
125 74.5 12.3 18.5#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
3000] lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
0'|""""""""""""|"'l"' 2500 2387
m/iz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 '
Abundance 2000
252 \
1500
Sub_ 1000{ /"
500
125
L W UL UL L WL B O
m/iz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 23.80 23.90
/Abundance Scan 1380 (24.490 min): BM002911.D (-1374) (-) #38
2%2 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 0.03 ng
RT: 24.49 min Scan# 1382
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BM002935.D
125 Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
o+t . .
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 2407
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 265 | 252 100
125 253 64.3 18.4 27 .6#
125 85.6 13.3 19.9#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): H
2000
0'I""I"''I""I""I""I""I"'l"'
m/iz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 1500
Abundance
252
1000
Sub
50
500
125
0'""""""""""""""I"' 0'I"" T
m/iz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 24.40 24.50

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M

Fri Oct 16 23:01:17 2015
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Abundance Scan 1650 (27.305 min): BM002911.D (-1641) (-) #39
216 Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Concen: 0.03 na
RT: 27.31 min Scan# 1652 QS
Refs0 .o Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_M _
Lab File: BM002935.D g/';\e/”gal%p'e'd -
| Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29 =i
0 — . .
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1dt lon:278 Resp: 2648
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
278 278 100
139 139 68.8 19.8 29 .6#
279 47.2 19.1 28.7#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
1200 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): {
0"|""|""""""""""""|" 1000 2731
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 800
278
600 /f\\
\\\\\\\\ \/\/ N
Sub50 400
138
200 /]
0||||||||||||||||||||||||lll|llll|llll|ll 0||||||||||||
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 27.20 27.40
Abundance Scan 1732 (28.160 min): BM002911.D (-1720) (-) #40
216 Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
Concen: 0.02 ng
RT: 28.16 min Scan# 1734
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
138 Lab File: BM002935.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2015 15:29
Gllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll - -
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19t 10n:276 Resp: 1960
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 277 43.2 19.4 29 _.0#
138 77.7 24.4 36.6#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
800! 1on 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): §
0 "I""I""I""I""I""I""I""I" 28.16
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 600
Abundance
276
400
Sub
50
138 200
L L U UL UL L UL DAL 0'|""|""|
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 28.00 28.20

BM002935.D 8270-SIM-BM101515.M
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